
North Coast Shared Services Alliance 

Contact Information 
Aesop Set Up Questions | Paperwork | Training 

Medina County Schools’ Educational Service Center P 330-723-6393 
124 West Washington Street F 330-723-0573 
Medina, OH 44256 www.medina-esc.org 

File Compliance & AESOP Account Setup 
Cari Wiley 

cwiley@medinaesc.org 330-723-6393 ex.140

Payroll 

P 216-901-4255  
F 216-236-0801 
www.escneo.org 

216-901-4254
216-525-2517

betty.beach@escneo.org 
loren.cross@escneo.org  
leslie.dedauw@escneo.org 216-525-2518

Educational Service Center of Northeast Ohio 
6393 Oak Tree Boulevard 
Independence, OH 44131 

Payroll 
Betty Beach 
Loren Cross 
Leslie DeDauw 

Personnel & Employment Matters 
Steve Rogaski steve.rogaski@escneo.org 216-524-3000

Substitute Assignment Placement | Use of Aesop 

P 1-877-977-9499 
P 419-725-9499  
F 419-725-9495 
www.northcoastssa.org  

Sunday (5PM-9PM) 

Voicemail 24/7 

maura@rachelwixey.com 419-725-9499

Rachel Wixey & Associates 
6546 Weatherfield Court 
Building B, Suite 1 
Maumee, OH 43537 

Customer Service Hours for Substitutes 
M-R (6AM-10PM) Friday (6AM-5PM) 

AESOP and Service Matters
Maura Sandys

Recruitment 

All Other Counties 
Nekiesha Taylor 

Lorain County 

taylor@rachelwixey.com 419-725-9499

Pam Gamble 
gamble@esclc.org 440-324-5777 ex.1113

Medina County 
Cari Wiley 

cwiley@medinaesc.org 330-723-6393 ex.140
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